509077403 03/13/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI885101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HARVARD UNIVERSITY	05/26/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	2415 Eisenhower Avenue		
City:	Alexandria		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22314		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08606892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032928060

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov
Correspondent Name: Patent Assistant

Address Line 1: 2415 Eisenhower Avenue Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: Ms. Sarah Weyrich				
SIGNATURE:	/Ms. Sarah Weyrich/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2025				
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				

Total Attachments: 1 source=4,887#page1.tiff

PATENT 509077403 REEL: 070501 FRAME: 0634

Patent Docket Number: 96-0060-01 Invention Report Number: 3212901-96-0060

License to the United States Government

Generated on 05/26/2023 with iEdison

Sign and s	submit the executed document to the	appropriate	funding	agency (e.g. uplo	oad in iEdison).		
Title of In	vention: Metal Oxide Nanorods						
Inventor(S):Charles Lieber, Peidong	g Yang					
U.S. Filin	g/lssue Date: 02/28/1996						
	Application Serial No.: 08/606,	 892					
			00006				
∍rant/Co	ntract Number(s): N0014-94-1-	0302, 94	00396				
Foreign <i>A</i>	Applications filed/intended in (cour	ntries):					
dentified 1. The Unite conti	R 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FA grant or contract award from the nonexclusive, nontransferable, ir ad States the invention describe nuations in part, and in any and ather rights acquired by the Gover	e United S revocable, ed in any p Il patents a	States G paid-up patent a and re-is	overnment. The license to prade policetion and successive the sucessive to the contract of the	nis document is con actice or have praction I in any and all divi- hereon throughout the	firmate ced for sions, ne wor	ory of: r or on behalf of the continuations, and ld; and
regu	lations that are applicable to the a ernment is hereby granted an in	ward.			-		
Signed th	nis 26	day of [Мау], 20	23
By Luc	y Gedrites			Lucy (Signature)	Gedrites		
(Ins	stitutional Business Official)			(Signature)	/		
Title Pat	ent Compliance Administrator						
For HA	RVARD UNIVERSITY						
(Gı	rantee/Contractor Organization)						
At 135	50 Massachusetts Ave.						
(Bu	usiness Address)						
Ca	mbridge MA 02138						
(Ci	ty/State/Zipcode)						

PATENT REEL: 070501 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 03/13/2025